

City of Three Rivers

333 West Michigan Avenue • Three Rivers, Michigan 49093

Phone: 269.273.1075 • Fax: 269.273.3132

www.threeriversmi.org

CITY OF THREE RIVERS

Public Accuracy Testing of Voting Equipment

To the qualified electors for the City of Three Rivers, St. Joseph County, State of Michigan: Notice is hereby given that a Public Accuracy Test for the electronic equipment that will be used in Precincts 1 & 2 for the November 7, 2017 Election is scheduled for October 3, 2017 at 9 a.m. in the Commission Chamber of City Hall, located at 333 W. Michigan Avenue. The Public Accuracy Test is conducted to demonstrate that the computer programming used to tabulate the votes cast at the election meets the requirements of Michigan Law.

Melissa Bliss, Three Rivers City Clerk (269) 273-1632